# OP \$40,00 294311

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/29/2003

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Palladium Incorporated		04/17/2011	CORPORATION: NEVADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cheryl Hoflfman
Street Address:	1234 Snowberry Drive
City:	Golden
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80401
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2943119	BROWNFIELDS CAPITAL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-425-7200

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com
Correspondent Name: Jonathan D. Reichman

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12873/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan D. Reichman
Signature:	/JDR/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0125

900189590

Date:	04/18/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=12873 Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=12873 Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0126

## CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Palladium Incorporated., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Nevada, having a place at 1424 Larimer Street, #207, Denver, CO 80202 (hereinafter "Assignor") was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark registration for the mark BROWNFIELDS CAPITAL, registration number 2,943,119 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Cheryl Hoffman, an individual and citizen of the United States, having an address of 1234 Snowberry Drive, Golden, CO 80401 (hereinafter "Assignee") acquired by distribution all assets of Palladium Incorporated when it dissolved on January 29, 2003, whereby Assignee became the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of memorializing the transfer of all legal right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto, the business associated therewith and any and all past and present rights which have accrued to Assignor incident or appertaining to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective as of January 29, 2003, of all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademark and including, without limitation, all common law and foreign rights in and to the Trademark and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the

TRADEMARK REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0127 same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

PALLADIUM INCORPORATED

Date: 4/17/11

Name: Cheryl Hoffman

Title: <u>Gresielent</u>

2138724

**RECORDED: 04/18/2011** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0128